Welfare 87,013   5   -   -   (87,008)

   Judicial 13,968,758   1,870,453   733,610   -   (11,364,695)

   Transportation 7,524,444   1,113,811   635,448   35,704   (5,739,481)

   Interest on long-term debt 84,751   -   -   -   (84,751)

   Total governmental activities 35,704,530   7,263,473   2,731,862   35,704   (25,673,491)

   Total primary government 35,704,530$  7,263,473$   2,731,862$   35,704$   (25,673,491)

General revenues:

Taxes:

Property taxes 21,736,476

Sales taxes 4,680,751

Other taxes 411,709

Investment income 1,988,724

Gain on sale of capital assets 155,906

Miscellaneous 476,416

Total general revenues 29,449,982

Change in net position 3,776,491

Net position - beginning, as previously reported 69,443,381

Adjustment

Error correction (751,721)

Net position - beginning, as restated 68,691,660

Net position - ending 72,468,151$

Program Revenue

COOKE COUNTY, TEXAS

STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES

FOR THE YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

The accompanying notes are an integral

part of these financial statements. 11

Other

ARPA Governmental

General Grant Funds Total

ASSETS

   Cash and investments 17,661,956$   1,720,638$   17,911,958$   37,294,552$

   Receivables, net

   Taxes 1,167,004   -   229,684   1,396,688

   Accounts 1,624,582   -   66,784   1,691,366

   Intergovernmental 778,076   -   65,861   843,937

   Inventory 66,724   -   -   66,724

   Prepaid items 12,700   -   4,525   17,225

   Total assets 21,311,042   1,720,638   18,278,812   41,310,492

LIABILITIES

   Accounts payable 1,845,557   12   630,385   2,475,954

   Accrued liabilities 641,848   2,553   107,726   752,127

   Due to other governments 212,510   -   212,510

   Unearned revenue 333,195   1,362,554   14,015   1,709,764

   Total liabilities 3,033,110   1,365,119   752,126   5,150,355

DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES

   Unavailable revenue - property taxes 342,492   -   196,265   538,757

   Unavailable revenue - court fines 306,844   -   -   306,844

   Unavailable revenue - ambulance 811,537   -   -   811,537

   Unavailable revenue - grants 95,244   -   -   95,244

   Total deferred inflows of resources 1,556,117   -   196,265   1,752,382

FUND BALANCES

   Nonspendable:

   Prepaid items and inventory 79,424   -   -   79,424

   Library endowment -   -   34,000   34,000

   Restricted for:

   General government -   355,519   -   355,519

   Capital projects -   -   4,059,982   4,059,982

   Public safety -   -   801,609   801,609

   Economic development 663,284   -   -   663,284

   Judicial -   -   987,690   987,690

   Records management and preservation -   -   583,604   583,604

   Transportation -   -   9,936,079   9,936,079

   Debt service -   -   84,695   84,695

   Culture and recreation -   -   842,762   842,762

   Assigned for:

   Capital projects 5,000,000   -   -   5,000,000

   Subsequent year's budget 5,621,436   -   -   5,621,436

   Unassigned 5,357,671   -   -   5,357,671

   Total fund balances 16,721,815   355,519   17,330,421   34,407,755

   Total liabilities, deferred inflows

and fund balances 21,311,042$   1,720,638$   18,278,812$   41,310,492$

COOKE COUNTY, TEXAS

BALANCE SHEET

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS

SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

The accompanying notes are an integral

part of these financial statements. 12

Total fund balances - governmental funds balance sheet 34,407,755$

Uncollected revenues are reported as unavailable resources in the governmental funds

balance sheet, but are recognized as a revenue in the statement of activities. 1,752,382

Capital assets used in governmental activities are not current financial resources and

therefore are not reported in the governmental funds balance sheet. 34,952,021

Long-term assets and their related deferred inflows and outflows of resources are not